Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2013)



05/15/2014



OF COMMERCE ind Trademark Office

05.12.14

PATEN

103667612

PAICIN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: U.S. Navy as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Charles Stark Draper Lab, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 1250 10th Street, S.E., Suite 3600
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 14 January 2014	Street Address.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington Navy Yard
Joint Research Agreement	State: D.C.
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 20374-5127
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/718,526	8,582,267
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Strategic Systems Programs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	7. 10.41 100 (0) 01 11 11 12 1(1) 12 11 1
\$	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1250 10th St., S.E.	Enclosed
Suite 3600 (ATTN: SPLe-4)	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington Navy Yard	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 2037405127	
Phone Number: 202-433-9774	Deposit Account Number 50-1113
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 05/15/2014 KNGUYEN1 0000007 501113 12718 20 Authorized User Name Darrell E. Hollis 01 FC 1021 80.00 DA
Email Address: sple4@ssp.navy.mil	Authorized User Name Darrell E. Holls 01 FC:8021 80.00 DA
9. Signature:	23 April 2014
Signature	Date
Darrell E. Hollis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	street, attachments, and documents.
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	of the LISPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 032918 FRAME: 0770

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
SYSTEM AND METHOD TO LIMIT IN-RUSH CURRE	CNT
٠	
INVENTOR(S)	
TOWN DELLEGATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JOHN PELLEGRINO	
	FILING DATE
12/718,526; U.S. Patent 8, 582, 267	March 5, 2010
CONTRACTOR /	CONTRACT NO.
The Charles Stark Draper Lab	N00030-08-6-0010
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rig	this Clause Patent Rights-Retention by the
	(identify clause by title and date)
(June 1997) Contractor (Short Form) included in Contract No.	N00030-08-C-0010 with
contractor (Short Form) included in Contract No.	with
Strategic System Programs which clause (do	oes) (does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR
(specify government agency)	
7-302.23(g).	
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the governsulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the	ernment under this contract in this invention, patent application and any ne referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and m	ake copies of the above-identified patent application.
The government to not only granted and the state of the government to not only granted and the state of the government to not only granted and the government to the	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signed this day of Januar , 19	<u>/4</u>
(Seal)	
	The su
	CONTRACTOR
	CLO CLO
	BY: Elizabeth Mar CtO
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	555 Technology Sa Carbidge M
	555 Technology Sy Carbridge M

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

#U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1978-703-173/3296 2-1

PATENT REEL: 032918 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 05/12/2014